



12-30-2009



ET

103584975

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1035	84975	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Thor Johanssen		í .	r Global Enterprises Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes [X] No		839 Westport Crescent	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1E7	
·		Can	ada
[X] Assignment	•		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name		
□ Other			
Execution Date: (1) November 17, 2009		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	12/486,849	9	
If this document is being filed together with a new			of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)
Additional numbers attached? □Yes [X	1 No.		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		6 Total number	r of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:		O. Total humber	of applications and patents involved.
tonouning accumum should by maneu.			
Name: Neil D. Gershon			
1011 High Ridge Road			
Stamford, CT. 06905			
		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		[ ] Enclo	god
		[ ] Elicio	sea
		[X] Auth	orized to be charged to deposit
		account	ioniza to 20 onalgou to dopook
		8. Deposit acc	count number: 504111
		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.		<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the j	foregoing info	ormation is true o	and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	Λ		
N. 10. 0. 1	'h.1 1	) Se	12/2/09 -
Neil D. Gershon (Reg. No. 32,225)			Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total	number of na	iges comprising cover sheet 3.
	, ou	transfort of he	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/29/2009 DBYRNE

00000021 504111

12486849

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 023726 FRAME: 0595** 



## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, Thor Johanssen whose post office address is P.O. Box 532, Norval, Ontario L0P 1K0, Canada, is the inventor of an invention entitled **CONVEYOR BELT COVER FOR BULK MATERIAL HANDLING SYSTEMS** as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention to be filed in the United States and elsewhere;

WHEREAS, Thor Global Enterprises Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose address is 839 Westport Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario L5T 1E7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, including, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country which assignment includes the assignment of all priority rights where applicable; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for

1

interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED at THOR GLOSAL ENERGRISES INC this 17 day of Nov., 2009.

Il clin

WITNESS:

Thor Johanssen

2



## THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Thor Johanssen, et al.

Serial No.: 12/486,849

Examiner: Unknown

Filed:

June 18, 2009

Group Art Unit: 3651

For:

CONVEYOR BELT COVER FOR BULK MATERIAL HANDLING

SYSTEMS

Commissioner For Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Date of Deposit: \2 21 09

I hereby certify that the following:

- [X] This Certificate of Mailing
- [X] Assignment
- [X] Assignment Recordation Sheet
- [X] Return postcard

are being deposited with the United States Postal Service first class mail on the Date of Deposit indicated above in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

hel VSul

Neil D. Gershon 1011 High Ridge Road Stamford, CT 06905 (203) 329-0289

**RECORDED: 12/24/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023726 FRAME: 0598